Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors, at its Meeting held on March 03, 2026 has inter 
alia approved the raising of funds through issue of Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) for an amount 
up to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only) on Private Placement basis, in one or more 
tranches and approved the Draft Letter of Offer for the same.  

The information pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations SEBI Circular 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD

[...]

Type of Security proposed to be 
issued  

Non-Convertible Debentures (the “Debentures”) 

2. Type of Issuance Private Placement 
3. Total number of securities 

proposed to be issued or the total 
amount for which the securities 
will be issued (approximately) 

25,000 (Twenty-Five Thousand) Non-Convertible 
Debentures (NCDs) of Face Value: Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees 
Ten Thousand only) each Issue price: Rs. 10,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Thousand only) each 

4. Size of Issue Up to 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only) 
5. Proposed to be Listed (if yes, Name 

of Stock Exchange) 
Unlisted 

6. Tenure of the Instrument 24 months from Deemed Date of Allotment 
7. Date of Allotment - 
8. Date of Maturity 24 months from Deemed Date of Allotment 
9. Coupon/Interest Coupon Rate: